2004-0064

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT (DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. <u>04-2-12</u>

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order One (1) for Parish Project No. P030908, West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Clearing and Grubbing, Phase I, to decrease the contract amount by \$76,000.00.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 04-2-11, adopted February 16, 2004 by the St. Charles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with Grillot Construction Co., L.L.C. for the construction of Parish Project No. P030908, West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Clearing and Grubbing, Phase I; and

WHEREAS, Change Order No. One (1) is necessary since Grillot Construction Co., L.L.C. will not require as many construction access roads as originally anticipated.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. That the Administration is hereby authorized to execute Change Order No. One (1) for Parish Project No. P030908, West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Clearing and Grubbing, Phase I, to decrease the overall contract amount by \$76,000.00.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing Ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS:

MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE

NAYS:

NONE

ABSENT: RAMCHANDRAN, MINNICH

And the ordinance was declared adopted this <u>16th</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2004, to become effective five (5) days after this publication in the official journal.

La Ma	REQUILDED IN THE ST. CRIMILES PARISH
CHAIRMAN: Xann Ma-	CLERK OF COURT OFFICE
SECRETARY Clauber Claub - Sucher	CN 2-18-04
DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: Felmucky 17 2004	
APPROVED: 7 DISAPPROVED: 4	AS ENTRY NO. 291591
PARISH PRESIDENT: Old to for	T <u>IN MORTGAGE</u> / CONVEYANÇE BOOK
RETD/SECRETARY: $2-18-04$	NJ996 JLJ_ 32
AT: 2:30 RECD BY: BJTGW	

SECTION 00806

CHANGE ORDER

		<u>No.</u>	<u> 1</u>					
DATE OF ISSUANCE Ja	n. 27, 2004	EFFECTIVE DATE Jan. 27, 2	2004					
OWNER St. Charl	es Parish Department of Pub	lic Works and Wastewater						
		e Clearing and Grubbing, Phase I						
Project: West Bank Hurricane Protection Levee Clearing and Grubbing, Phase I								
OWNER's Contract No. P030908 ENGINEER's Contract No. 89071.1								
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.								
	the following changes in the	Contract Documents:						
Description:	See Attachment No. 1 - I	Description of Changes						
Reason for Change Orde	r.							
•	Based on Cor	ntractor recommendations and capabil						
	the project sit	te, the original estimated cost is to be	reduced.					
Attachments: (List docum	ents supporting change)							
A REGISTATION (CLOS GOODIN	onto oupporting the gry							
CHANGE IN C	ONTRACT PRICE	CHANGE IN CONTRA	ACT TIMES					
Original Contract Price:	-	Original Contract Times:						
Original Contract Frice.		Substantial Completion	N/A					
\$74	3,456.00	Ready for final payment	N/A					
<u></u> .	<u>·</u>	(days or date	s)					
Net increase (decrease) from pro	evious Change Orders	Net change from previous Change Or	ders No to					
No, to No:		No:						
		Substantial Completion:						
••••	N/A	Ready for final payment:	Žero					
		(days) Contract Times prior to this Change Order:						
Contract Price prior to this Chan	ge Order:							
ተ 7 4	2.456.00	Substantial Completion:	N/A					
<u> </u>	3,456.00	Ready for final payment:(days or date						
Not Increase (decrease) of this C	Changa Ordan	Net insrease (decrease) this Change (·					
Mot Helease (decrease) of this t	marige Order.	Substantial Completion:	Zero					
(\$76	3.000.00)	Ready for final payment:	Zero					
	1,000.007	(days)						
Contract price with all approved	Change Orders:	Contract Times with all approved Cha	nge Örders:					
Counact build with an abbrosed	Shange Orders.	Substantial Completion:	N/A					
\$88	7,456.00	Ready for fignl payment:	N/A					
<u> </u>	1,400.00	(days or date						
			'					
RECOMMENDED:	APPROV	'ED: 👝 /) AGCEPTED:	_ //.					
P	110	1.104.	10 Co Xx. 0					
ENGINEER (Authorized Press	By: <u>L/C/</u>	(Authorized Signature) CONTRACTOR	(Authorized Signature)					
ENGINEER (Authorized Signa	inter OWNER (1-1 /a /-						
Date: <u>(/Z//////</u>	Date: <i>d</i>	Date: 1/30	0/04					

Proposed by the Engageers Joint Contract Documents Committee and and engagement by The Associated Contractors of America and the Construction Specifications Institute

EJCDC 1910-8-B (1996 Edition)

ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

PARISH PROJECT NO. P030908, CLEARING AND GRUDBING 2003

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

UNIT LINIT ORIGINAL CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TOTAL TO DATE	PRICE QUANTITY COST QUANTITY COST INCREASES DECREASES ANDITIONS DELETIONS	\$25,000,00		ACRE \$3,500.00 61 \$21,350.00 - 61						LF \$180.00 24 \$3,40B.00 _ 24 \$2 ann.00	1	LUMP S40,000.00 LUMP S40,000.00 LUMP		8 Y, \$100,00 1,00 S20s,000 00 -2,00 00 00,00 00,00 0	0 (30 CB) C1S)	20 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	C11 (117)
QUANTITY LUMP 61 441 268 173 2880 691	44.1 56.8 2.4870 69.3 69.3	44.1 26.8 17.3 26.8 2.9.80 69.1	61 441 268 173 2,480 691	44.1 36.8 17.3 17.3 2.4850 69.1	26.8 17.3 2,63:0	2,030	2,650	697		157	_	CUMP	-	2,030	2,400	\$28.00 1,125 \$31.	
		$\perp \perp \perp$						S Y.	cv	-				S.Y.	S.Y.	C.Y	13
Medilazation Prened Som	luzztion ed Sien	et Sien	L	Recoval of Structures and Obs.nuctions	ting	Grubbing (Type 1)	Grubburg (Type 2)	Geolextile Fabric	Aggregate Surface Course	2		Relocation of Infrastructure flems	Timber Max Bridge In Place	Temporary Tumber Mai Reads In Prace	Stactural Geo Gold Material	Aggregate Dase Course	Installation, Renoral, Restoration of Temporary
BID ITEM NO.		Ntb	2 Preje	3 Rem	4 Cleaning	5 Grub	Grah	7 Gool	8 Aggr	9 Ferce	10 Gats	11 Rdo	12 Timb	13 Ten	14 Sinc	15 Aggr	

(\$248,500,00)	
\$172,500.00	
20.00	
80.00	S76.000.00
\$667,456,00	
-576,000,00	HANGE ORDER NO. 1:
\$743,456.00	JLTING CREDIT TO ST. CHARLES PARISH FOR C
TOTALS;	RESULTING CREDET